WATER BILL MANAGEMENT

Standard
Operating
Procedure
(SOP) for
the

Vi g > L

Generatio
n of Madhya Pradesh Industrial

Development Corporation

Water Bill




Introduction

-1 Department user can generate water bill on the
Monthly basis as per the Industrial Area wise.

1 To generate water bill, Approving Authority can
assign the permission to employee according to
Industrial Area, so employee can enter the current
month reading as per assigned IA.

-1 After employee can enter all the reading of water
connection, Approving Authority can generate the
water bill.



Step- 1(Assign Permission)

Approving
Authority can
login by using
their prayas
User id &

password.
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CONTACT DETAILS

MP Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.
CEDMAP BHAWAN, 16-A, Arera Hills Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)-462001
Phone No : (0755) 2559979 | Mobile No : (+91)9926371354; (+91)6268235118 | Email : helpdeskiatjmpidc[dotjco[dot]in

niPC

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

SIGN IN USER MANAGEMENT

Login Id
i

Password

sripl =

\
@

Forgot Password Click here to Unblock Account

Design & Developed by
Awzpact Technologies and Services Pvt. Ltd.




n 1
PRAYAS . 8 o MPOC
MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

1 MPID.C. CORPORATIONLTD.

Switch to
Water Bill
Management(

WBM)

User Details(1041195)
Your record has been successfully verified by Super Administrator, Please verify your own details and in case of any concern please do contact the verification

authority for needful corrections.

&Profile [ Noiificaton &

@& Dashboard

Personal Details Official Details Office Location Detalls Bank Detall Salary Details Permission Mianagement
Full Name Rakhi Jain Full Name(In Hindi) T
DOB 300911969 E-Mail Id rakhijainidcgwl@gmail.com
Mobile No. 8880346630 Category General
PAN Card No. ABQPJ1826Q Gender Female
Address Behind Laxmi Hotel, SHINDE KI CHHAWANI, GWALIOR,
MADHYA PRADESH




To assign
permission
please click
on Water
Reader
Management

& Profile 1 Notification

&  Master Setup

Industrial Area Water Rate

Meter Reader Management

Water Billing Cycle

% Industry Meter Reading

Water Connection
Management

& Dashboard

B Report

Water Management

Il  Industry Management

]

Dashboard

Water Connection Application

Water Connection

Meter Reading (Current Month)

Swifch To v

MPI:!F

LOPMENT

View Meter Readings

Current Month Bill Generation

Total Application

Pending For Approval

Approved Connection

Rejected Connection

= Water Connection Application

#  Status

1
:

;
o ()

s (o)

6 Pending for Approval

Total Served

Active

Inactive

= Month Wise Water Connection Bills

Date of Application

23/12/2021
16/12/2021
15/12/2021
28/11/2021
26/11/2021

25/11/2021

Application No.

WCR-5089

WCR-5085

WCR-5084

WCR-5074

WCR-5073

WCR-5067

Plot Number

62

F4A

16&17

121

2487

Industrial Area
Bagroda
Mandideep
Bagroda
Bagroda
Bagroda

Amkuhi

Total Reading

Pending Reading

Complete Reading

Not Working Meters

Unit Name

SARVESH LOYA

M/S SHREE HEERA ENTERPRISES
JB S Industries

Anant Enterprises

Adhirah Enterprises

M/S Anjay Foods Katni Put. Ltd.

Total IA

Generated Bills

Pending Applications

Last date of bill generation

Authorized Person
Sarvesh Loya
MOHD. IQBAL
Ajeet

Yashwant likhitkar
Arvind

Sandhya Gupta

Regional Office
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal

Jabalpur



o Switch To v
1.Select

employee to

Home / Employee Permission

Back To Industry List
GSS|g| I Ie & Profile L) Notification V]
ofil {

permission . Employee Permission

=/

[$]

Industrial Area Waier Rate

2.Click on the
action button.

Meter Reader Management

Water Billng Cycle

Employee Code Employee Name Designation
et oy ¢ Email id
industry Meter Reading Please Enter Employee Code Please Enter Employee Name Select Designation v ‘
Please Enter Email Id
Water Connection ;
Mobile Number
Management
Please Enter Mobile Number
@ Dashboard
- Rese{
R Report
B Water Management
Name Of Employee (Ascending) v y "
I Industry Management oursearciiext..
# Employee Name Designation Employee Type Mobile No Action
1 Abhay Tiwari (1051026) Assistant Engineer (C-2) Regular Employee abhaytiwari1311@gmail.com 9425800275




1.Assign
permission
according to
industrial area
or sector wise.

2.Click on the
single or

multiple check
box to assign

permission of

industrial
area.

Industrial Area Permission

Employee Name : Abhay Tiwari (1051026)

Select Permission type:

® Industrial Area wise O Sector wise

Echarpura Industrial Area (1)

() ATULYAIT PARK (.T. Park Non SEZ) (3)
[ Bagrada (3)

[ Bijepur (Apparel Cluster) (3)

[0 Crystal 1.T. Park 3)

0 Emerald IT Park (0)

[ Food Park Borgaon (3)

Designation : Assistant Engineer (C-2)

[ Acharpura Texile Park (0)

(J Babupur Satna (0}

O Banmore (1)

() Bijepur (Pharma-Herbal Cluster) (2)
[ Dewas Sector 2& 3 (4)

[ Food Cluster Barodi (0)

0 Food Park Malanpur (1)
Click to Add Permission

Mobile No : 9425800275

[ Amkuhi (1)

U Badiakhedi (1)

O Bhurkalkhapa (1)

[ Confectionery Park Indore (3)
O Electronic Complex (9)

O Food Park Babai (1)

O Food Park Maneri (2) v
close



Step- 6 (Meter Reader)

niPC

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

1.Employee
(Meter
Reader) can SIGN IN s ot
login through ﬁ

B
A r) ’(I‘;\‘\ \ Password

\ 1

\A/
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N

Prayas.

| A/

&\A\' / MAGNIFICENT
A\

AN

Forgot Password Click here to Unblock Account

N

Design & Developed by
Awzpact Technologies and Services Pvt. Ltd.

CONTACT DETAILS

MP Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.
CEDMAP BHAWAN, 16-A, Arera Hills Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)-462001
Phone No : (0755) 2559979 | Mobile No : (+91)9926371354; (+91)6268235118 | Email : helpdeskiatjmpidc[dotjco[dot]in




n 1
PRAYAS . 8 o MPOC
MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

1 MPID.C. CORPORATIONLTD.

Switch to
Water Bill
Management(

WBM)

User Details(1041195)
Your record has been successfully verified by Super Administrator, Please verify your own details and in case of any concern please do contact the verification

authority for needful corrections.

&Profile [ Noiificaton &

@& Dashboard

Personal Details Official Details Office Location Detalls Bank Detall Salary Details Permission Mianagement
Full Name Rakhi Jain Full Name(In Hindi) T
DOB 300911969 E-Mail Id rakhijainidcgwl@gmail.com
Mobile No. 8880346630 Category General
PAN Card No. ABQPJ1826Q Gender Female
Address Behind Laxmi Hotel, SHINDE KI CHHAWANI, GWALIOR,
MADHYA PRADESH




Select Month,
Ye ar & Dashboard | Meter Readings
I n d U ST ri G I & Profile [ Notification (V]

Month Year

A re CI ° @ Industry Meter Reading

I December vI | 2021

% Dashboard
Reset

R Report

Q Switch To v MPISCLD VELOS

Industrial Area

Select Indusirial Area v

Select Industrial Area
Food Park Maneri
IGC Maneri




MENT

Q Switch To v MPISC

Please click on
Add Reading

Dashboard / Meter Readings

b U 1'1' on. &Profile L\ Notification
% Industty Meter Reading METER READINGS & WATER BILLS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2021 (IGC MANERI)
& Dashboard
[] Report Total Readings Submitted Readings Working Meters Not Working Meters Hold Connections
#  Action  Status ConnectionNo.  Plot No. Sector  Industrial Area  Firm Name Previous Reading  Current Reading
JR— ) ) 954
1 ‘Lﬂl"ﬂ\ AKW-2249 Partof13& Partof 14 | NA IGC Maneri Mis Paras Corrugated Products (Unit-l)
] 390
2 B Add Reading "’ W-2260 Shade NA 1GC Maneri M/s Nipani Industris
(¢ Hold +
’ . 4089
3 AKW-2278 1 NA IGC Maneri M/s Khurana Dispoplast
( ing | ) . 3668
4 ‘M‘ AKW-2252 16,17, 21 NA IGC Maneri M’/s Meta Chem Industries
( ing | ) 4827
5 ‘ Pending ‘ AKW-2265 23&24 NA IGC Maneri M's Sahkar Packers Pvt. Lid.
( ing | ’ ‘ 7314
6 \ Pending \ AKW-2246 05& 06 NA IGC Maneri M/s Vinayak Polytex Pyt. Lid.
( ) . ‘ ) . 1249
7 | Pending | | pkw-2283 88 NA 1GC Maneri Mfs Nice Plastic Industries -

( ] ) ! } 24306
8 n \ Pending \ AKW-2267 43,44,47 & 48 NA IGC Maneri M’s Perfect Insulating Wares (Perfect Sanitary Ware Ltd.)




1.Enter Current
month reading.

2.If Meter is
not in
operation, then
please select
“No” option for
“Is Meter
Working”. In
this case

previous &
current reading

should be

same.

Water Connection No. : AKW-2249

Reading for Month-Year : December 2021

Industrial Area

Industry Name

Authorized Person

Email-id

Water Requirement (Ltr./Day)
Total Current Outstanding

Water Rate (PKL)

Previous Reading

954

Dls there any Tube Well Connection ?

1GC Maneri Plot Number
Mfs Paras Corrugated Products (Unit-) Sector
Shri Arvind Bhai N Patel Mobile Number
,,,,, Connection Date
2000 Tube Well Charges
792.48 Total Advance Amount
26.0
Is Meter Warking ? Enter Current Reading
®ves Ono | I

Partof 13 & Part of 14

Reading Date

26/01/2022

$ Save changes Close

close



1.After
entering the
reading, the
status is
change from
pending to
complete.

2. There is a
Hold Option

too, so that

user can hold
current month

water bill.

& Profile L Notification

Dashboard

Master Setup

Industry Meter Reading

Water Connection
Management

Reports

B Water Management

Industry Management

o

Dashboard / Meter Readings

METER READINGS & WATER BILLS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2021 (BANMORE)

110

Total Readings

#  Action

o - Ne
omma)

0

B Add Reading

(# Hold +

Status

|’ Pending ‘

Pending

|’ Pending ‘

|’ Pending ‘

|’ Pending ‘

|' Pending \

109

Pending Readings

Connection No.

ARW-2427

AKW-2426

ARW-4070

AKW-2404

AKW-2405

AKW-2408

AKW-2438

ARW-4077

Plot No.

PART OF 45

2829

39

C1

PART OF 112

108 & 109

cl12

R-17

1

Submitted Readings

Sector

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Indusrial Area

Banmore

Banmore

Banmore

Banmore

Banmore

Banmore

Banmore

Banmore

1

Waorking Meters

Firm Name

PRABHU STONES PVT. LTD.(UNIT-Il)
DUBEY STONE

G. K. MICRO METALS PVT LTD.

J. K. INDUSTRIES Limited

NITIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIES
SAUDAGARMAL MAMMANLAL PVT. LD.
MAAKAILADEVI STONE INDUSTRIES

BALAJI AUTOMOTIVES

SwitchTo v

0

Not Working Meters

Previous Reading

0

LOPMENT

(14~

1

Hold Connections

Current Reading

200
(26/01/2022)



1.In case of
Holding, user

can enter the
remark & click
on save
button.

Hold Water Connection for the Connection No. AKW-2426

Plot Number Sector

Industrial Area Banmore Industry Name
Authorized Person — Mobile Number
Email-id skdubeyindia?@gmail.com Connection Date

Water Consumption 2000 Rate Type
(Ltr./Day)

Remark

:> HOLD

DUBEY STONE

9752272217

26:01-2022

2%

Save Changes




Switch To v

1.Hold entry

ShOUId be ) Dashboard / Meter Readings
highlighted in

O ran g e co I or. i METER READINGS & WATER BILLS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2021 (BANMORE)

110 109 1 1 0 2

Total Readings Pending Readings Submitted Readings Warking Meters Not Warking Meters Hold Connections
# Action Status Connection No. Plot No. Sector Industrial Area Firm Name Previous Reading Current Reading
0 200
1 AKW-2427 PART OF 45 NA Banmore PRABHU STONES PVT. LTD.(UNIT-II)
(26/01/2022)

Banmore

3 u ‘@‘ AKW-4070 39 NA Banmore G. K. MICRO METALS PVT LTD. 0
4 u ‘@‘ AKW-2404 C1 NA Banmore J.K. INDUSTRIES Limited !
5 ﬂ ‘@‘ AKW-2405 PART OF 112 NA Banmare NITIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIES !
6 u ‘@‘ AKW-2408 108 & 109 NA Banmore SAUDAGARMAL MAMMANLAL PVT. LD. 0
7 u ‘ﬂ‘ AKW-2438 c12 NA Banmore MAAKAILADEVI STONE INDUSTRIES !
B8 ﬂ ‘@‘ AKW-4077 R-17 NA Banmore BALAJI AUTOMOTIVES 0



Step- 14 (Bill Generation)

1 .Ap P rovin g p!!lmpm!?mﬁ DEVELOPMENT
Authority can

CORPORATION LTD.

IOg in fh rou g h SIGN IN USER MANAGEMENT

P raydads by Login ld

: . BIZX Py
using their avp )

A\ Password
Login

AL 7 | 75
. 4\\§4f13<@’ —
credentials. -3 sripl =
ﬁ\\(; *—
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N - (=<
\

Forgot Password Click here to Unblock Account
N ,
NN A\ \ :
Design & Developed by
Awzpact Technologies and Services Pvt. Ltd.

CONTACT DETAILS

MP Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.
CEDMAP BHAWAN, 16-A, Arera Hills Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)-462001
Phone No : (0755) 2559979 | Mobile No : (+91)9926371354; (+91)6268235118 | Email : helpdesk]:




3 PRAYAS

. MPIDC.

1.Switch to
WBM.

&Profile [ Noiificaton &

@& Dashboard

Full Name
D.0B

Mobile No.

Address

User Details(1041195)
Your record has been successfully verified by Super Administrator, Please verify your own details and in case of any concern please do contact the verification

authority for needful corrections.

Personal Details

PAN Card No.

Official Details Office Location Detals

Rakhi Jain

301091968

8889346630

ABQPJ1826Q

Behind Laxmi Hotel, SHINDE KI CHHAWANI, GWALIOR,
MADHYA PRADESH

Bank Detail

Full Name(In Hindi)

E-Mailld

Category

Gender

P

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATIONLTD.

Salary Details

Permission Mianagement

T

rakhijainidcgwl@gmail.com

General

Female




1.Please click
on Bill

Dashboard

Generation ik Okt O
f rO m th e I e ff % industry Meter Reading
m e n U Add Meter Reading Form Total Application

Bill Generation Form Pending For Approval

Water Connection > Approved Connection
Management

Rejected Connection
% Dashboard

B Report

= Water Connection Application

#  Staws

| (o)
)| (o)
s | ()
ACT
o o)
6 | [ poigfor oo

o

Water Connection Application

Water Connection Meter Reading (Current Month)
Total Served @ Total Reading

Active 2067 Pending Reading

Inactive @ Complete Reading

Not Working Meters

= Month Wise Water Connection Bills

Date of Application

2311212021

16/12/2021

15/12/2021

28/11/2021

26/11/2021

25/11/2021

Application No. Plot Number Industrial Area Unit Name

WCR-5089 62 Bagroda SARVESH LOYA

WCR-5085 F4A Mandideep MIS SHREE HEERA ENTERPRISES
WCR-5084 8 Bagroda J B S Industries

WCR-5074 16817 Bagroda Anant Enterprises

WCR-5073 16 Bagroda Adhirah Enterprises

WCR-5067 121 Amkuhi MIS Anjay Foods Katni Put. Ltd.

Switch To v

VELOPMENT

View Meter Readings

Current Month Bill Generation

Total IA

Generated Bills

Pending Applications

Last date of bill generation

Authorized Person

Sarvesh Loya

MOHD. IQBAL

Ajeet

Yashwant likhitkar

Arvind

Sandhya Gupta

Regional Office
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal

Jabalpur



1.Please
select Month
& year.

Dashboard / Generated Water Bill

& Piofile L) Notification ]

> Year  December
& Industry Meter Reading 8

 Year

Select Year

1B Water Connection
Management

@ Dashboard

R Report

Select Year

2021
2022

Switch To v

mpC

WP

1AL DEVELOPMENT
ION LTD.



1.According
the Industrial
Area
Approving
Authority can
generate the
bill.

& Profile 1 Notification

Dashboard

Master Setup

Industry Meter Reading

Water Connection
Management

Reports

Water Management

Industry Management

Dashboard

[c]

S.No

e

TULLTT T

Water Bill Generation

Action

Generate

Generate

Generate

Generate

Generate

Generate

Generate

Generate

Generate

Status

pending

Pending

Pending

Industrial Area

Acharpura Industrial Area

Amkuhi

Badiakhedi

Bagroda

Banmore

Bhurkalkhapa

Electronic Complex

FPP Jaggakhedi

Food Park Babai

Total No. of Connection

14

127

108

58

INDUSTRIAL AREALIST & WATER CONNECTION DETAIL FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2021

Total No. of Reading

18

nPee

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMEN
< .

Switch To v

No. of Pending Reading

10

127

107



1.Verify the
Water Bill
through OTP.

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

Arera Hills Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)-462001

CORPORATION LTD. GSTIN No. - AACCM6080D1ZL
IR
JB-104024-211200
WATER BILL

Regional Office : Jabalpur Bill Generation Date : 26012022

Industrial Area : Amkuhi Month-Year : December - 2021

Total Number of Industries : 18 Due Date : 31012022

Total Amount (in Rs.) : 8607122 Document No: JB-104024-211201

Water Bill Generation of Amkuhi on dated 26/01/2022 of December / 2021 having Due Date :31/01/2022. The list of Water Bill are-

IS.No Name of Unit |Bill Number (Connection Consumption Bill Amount(in  Dues(in Rs) Total Amount(in

Number (Kltr,) Rs) Rs)

1| K<Top Irond Products JB-104024-2112010001 | AKW-4606 2 81840 | 2100.80 291920
2| Mis Mumma Food Industries JB-104024:2112010002 | AKW-4608 415 81840 | 217545 299385
3| Balaji Industries JB-104024-2112010003 | AKW-4612 400 81840 | 1914.62 27330
4 | Akarsh Cool Industry JB-104024-2112010004 | AKW-4618 20 81840 | 2616.08 343448
5 | M/sGhanshyam Traders [ JB-104024-:2112010005 | AKW-4630 ' 480 81840 | 232991 314831 ‘
6 | Verma Industry | YJB-IN()MJI 12010006 | AKW-4673 <48 81840 | 277080 3589.20 ‘
7 | M/sJyoti Metal Industries JB-104024-2112010007 | AKW-4704 12 81840 | 6591.22 7409.62
§ | M/sSMS. Industries JB-104024-2112010008 | AKW-4706 10 6336.00 | 190697 24297
9 | M/s Sonalac Paints & Coatings Ltd I JB-104024-2112010009 | AKW-4725 8§ 203280 | 11677.32 13710.12 ‘
10 | M/s SM. Food Product . JB-104024-2112010010 | AKW-4738 | A7 T 81840 | 289523 313,63 ‘
11| M/sS.N. Industries JB-104024-2112010011 | AKW-4739 40 1056.00 817.34 187334
12 | Ms Vikas Iron JB-104024-2112010012 | AKW-4741 201 81840 | 204733 2865.73
13 | M/s Mala Industries JB-104024-:2112010013 | AKW-4742 -8 81840 | 180826 262666

=>

v
Proceed for E-Sign >>




Q Switch To v
1.From the

generated
WG fe r b i I I I iST, &Profile 1 Notification (V]

i n C q S e Of @  Industry Meter Reading

Water Connection Application Water Connection Meter Reading (Current Month) Current Month Bill Generation

.
d ISCre p an Cy, B water Connection 2 Total Application @ Total Served

(25 Total Reading 0 Total 1A (]
Management
. \ |
A p p rovin g Pending For Approval © Active 267 Pending Reading 0 Generated Bills 0
Generated Water Bills
A U 1-h o ri Ty C G n Approved Connection @ Inactive a Complete Reading o Pending Applications °
& Dashboard

d . h I d Rejected Connection o - Not Working Meters Last date of bill generation
edail 1- (o] B Report

cancel the

e n e r q -|-e = Water Connection Application = Month Wise Water Connection Bills
g d
WCI 1-e r b i I I . #  Status Date of Application Application No. Plot Number Industrial Area Unit Name Authorized Person Regional Office
1 23/12/2021 WCR-5089 62 Bagroda SARVESH LOYA Sarvesh Loya Bhopal
2 16/12/2021 WCR-5085 FaA Mandideep M/S SHREE HEERA ENTERPRISES MOHD. IQBAL Bhopal
3 15/12/2021 WCR-5084 8 Bagroda JB S Industries Ajeet Bhopal
4 28/11/2021 WCR-5074 16&17 Bagroda Anant Enterprises Yashwant likhitkar Bhopal
5 26/11/2021 WCR-5073 16 Bagroda Adhirah Enterprises Arvind Bhopal

6 Pending for Approval 25/11/2021 WCR-5067 121 Amkuhi IS Anjay Foods Katni Pvt, Lid. Sandhya Gupta Jabalpur




Switch To v

1.Approving

AUfhoriTy an Dashboard / Generated Water Bill
edit /hold /can

€ Back
ceI ’rhe Generated Bill List for December - 2021

=

[+

generated
water bill

T Click Here To Filter Records

Industrial Area Unit Name Plot No.
before - \ |
Industrial Area v Please Enter Unit name Please Enter Plot No.
I n d U ST ry C G n la Connection No. Payment Status
Please Enter Connection Number Payment Status v
make

payment

against the

Current Reading Date (Descending) v
¢ { o Your search text... n
same.
9 0 . . Water Connection - .
# Action  Bill No Name of Unit Month-Year Industrial Area Plot Number - Billing Amount Bill Status Payment Status
Q JB-104020- /s Jain Mines & Minerals (India) December- Py R GARTICE AR O ‘m‘
2112010003 PvLLd, 2021 SRR e rang : —

JB-104024- December- [rom— -
2 M/s Jvoti Metal Industries Amkuhi 10 AKW-4704 8184 Generated Unpaid



1.Industry can
login(Investor
Login) by
using their
login
credential
from the URL
www.invest.mp
.gov.in

(
%\\*/ MAGNIFICENT
NS
W

W\

CONTACT DETAILS

MP Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.
CEDMAP BHAWAN, 16-A, Arera Hills Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)-462001
Phone No : (0755) 2559979 | Mobile No : (+91)9926371354; (+91)6268235118 | Email : helpdesk{atjmpidc[dot]co[dot]in

niPC

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

SIGNIN

Email

Password

ap4hi

Forgot Password New User? click here to Register

Awzpact Technolog




1.To make
water bill
payment
please click
on the water
bill from the
left menu.

BANK

APPLICATION

Home | Dashboard

& Profie [\ Notification ¢

#  Change Request List

Dashboard Applied Applications

Intention to Invest o
Draft Applications

Land Bookings
Pending Applications

Invoices

Approved Applications
Work Orders

Rejected Applications

Land lease
2Land Booking
Water Connection
Water Bill
Water Connection List
INBOX

Water Application List

(ENVEEN S Work Orders

Show 10 v entries

© Expression of Interest

nipeC

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

Total Amount Paid : ¥ 3,12,26,173 | Total Received Amount : 0 /-

1 Applied Services 0

1 Draft Services 0

1 Pending Services 0

1 Approved Services 0

0 Rejected Services 0
View All 0 Services View All

Invoices

Total Work Order 0 Paid Invoice
Pending for Acceptance 0 Unpaid Invoice
Accepted Work Orders 0 Dratt Invoice
Rejected Work Orders 0 Paid Receipt
Completed Work Orders 0 Unpaid Receipt
0 Work Order View Al 2Inv./ 2 Rec.
g -n0o¢c
Search:



1.Industry can
make the
payment by
clicking on
pay now
button.

£5 wBM

4 MPIDC.
Dashboard
Intention to Invest
Land Bookings
Expression of Interest
Invoices
Work Orders
Land lease

Water Connection

Change Request List

Heme / Water Connection Bill List

Water Connection Bil List

w10 v entries

Bill No. Connection No Month-Year
BO-43767 AKW-4801 November-2021
BO-42186 AKW-4801 October-2021
BO-40775 AKW-4801 September-2021
BO-39722 AKW-4801 August-2021
BO-38468 AKW-4801 July-2021
BO-36484 AKW-4801 June-2021
BO-35739 AKW-4801 May-2021

wing 110 7 of 7 entries

4

Meter Reading

17761

16664

14907

11951

5854

2668

1303

Bill Due Date

2022-01-10

2021-11-30

2021-10-30

2021-09-30

2021-09-17

2021-07-30

2021-06-30

A\

Bill Amount 3)

268765

430465

7,24220

14,6926.5

8,0507.0

334425

319235

12115

nPc

MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

Search:

Total Outstanding )
(Current + Old + Penality)

#

a
7

Previous UM Next



1.Industry can
check the
water bill
details as per
head wise.

2.Industry can
make the

payment
through online
(credit/debit/
net banking)
or NEFT/RTGS

mode.

Irroeicoe Pa @ L2203 NMWOE T8

T B e

EIE o ofa|m o efuufso

T



1.After
payment has
been
successfully
completed,
industry can
download the
water bill
receipt &
invoice of the

water bill.

i Dashboard

Bill No
Payment Reference No
Payment Mode

Lease No.

= Bill List

Payment Successful

Payment received successfully for the given transaction details. Kindly check your dashboard for further action.

Transaction Details

BH21-22LMB00015 Invoice No

1012105000069L001 Payment Date

Online Payment Amount

ROL-8157 Industrial Area
Payment Receipt (7

1012105000069

05/07/2021

19,036

Badiakhedi

[2 Download Payment Receipt



THANK YOU




